
no:  MEE-SE2MN-MT TUTI-AUG-2024                                                           Dt: 10.10.2024 

CORRIGENDUM - 1 

               Name of Work: “Manning, Operation & Maintenance of VOCPA owned Harbour Tug  

                                          M.T. Tuticorin for two years at VOC Port – Reg.  

     Tender Ref no:  MEE-SE2MN-MT TUTI-AUG-2024 

     Tender ID:     2024_VOCPT_208640_1 

Sl.
No 

Reference Existing clause To be read as 
 

1. 
FORM III 

FINANCIAL CAPABILITY 

 

 

 

FORM III 

(To be in the Firm’s letter head) 

           

Date:……………

…… 

FINANCIAL CAPABILITY 

Details of Financial Capability of the Bidder 

(In Rs. Crore) 

Applicant Type Annual Financial Turn Over 

 Average on last 3 years 

Single entity Bidder  

  

 
 
Enclosed vide Annexure 1 to this corrigendum 
 
 

 

 

 

 

V.O.CHIDAMBARANAR PORT AUTHORITY 
(IMS - ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 & ISPS COMPLIANT PORT) 

MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MEE DEPARTMENT 

Administrative Office, Harbour Estate, Tuticorin-628 004. 

Website: www.vocport.gov.in 
 

 
 

 



Consortium 

Member 1 

 

Consortium 

Member 2 

 

Consortium 

Member 3 

 

Instructions: 

1. The Single Entity Bidder/ each members of 

Consortium should submit its details in the 

appropriate column. 

2. To be certified according to provision of clause 1.4 a 

of Section-I (NIT) of the Tender Document. 

2. SECTION- I 

NOTICE INVITING 

TENDER (NIT) 

Clause 1.1 

V.O. Chidambaranar Port Authority invites electronic 

tenders (Two Cover System) from eligible bidders for the 

work “Manning, Operation and Maintenance of VOCPA 

owned Harbour Tug M.T. Tuticorin for a period of two 

years”. 

V.O. Chidambaranar Port Authority invites 

electronic tenders (Two Cover System) from 

eligible bidders empaneled under RPSL 

approved by DG Shipping for the work 

“Manning, Operation and Maintenance of 

VOCPA owned Harbour Tug M.T. Tuticorin for a 

period of two years”. The bidders who are not 

empaneled under RPSL is not eligible for 

bidding. Valid RPSL License issued by D.G. 

Shipping shall be uploaded in the Bid.  

3. Section- I NIT 

1.3. Salient features of the bid: 

 

Downloading of 

tender document 

end day 

12.10.2024  

up to 18:00 hours 

Bid Submission end 

date & time 

12.10.2024  

up to 15:30 hours 

Downloading of tender 

document end day 

26.10.2024  
up to 18:00 hours 

Bid Submission end date 

& time 

26.10.2024  

up to 18:00 hours 



 

Bid opening date 14.10.2024  

at 15:30 hours 

Bid opening date 28.10.2024  

at 15:00 hours  
 

The above changes are applicable to all corresponding clauses of the document wherever incorporated. 

 
 

 
 

Sd/-                                                      
 

   CHIEF MECHANICAL ENGINEER 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Annexure 1 

FORM III 

(To be in the Firm’s letter head) 

                                                     Date:………………… 

FINANCIAL CAPABILITY 

 

The details of Summary of Annual Turnover of the Bidder on the basis of the Audited Balance Sheet for the last three financial years shall be given as 

under 

 

Sl.No. Financial year Total Turnover Uploaded page no. reference 

01 Year 20.... – ...... Rs...................  

02 Year 20..... – ...... Rs....................  

03 Year 20...... – ...... Rs...................  

 

Note: The Profit & Loss statement and Balance sheet to be uploaded shall be duly certified by the Chartered Accountant. 

 

 

(Signature of Authorized Person) 

Place: …………………….        Name ………………………………………………. 

Date: ……………………..       Designation ……………………………………….. 

Business Address: 

………………………………………………………… 

Seal ……………………………………………………. 

 


